508511845 04/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI187338

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		C	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	-				
			Name		Execution Date	
OMNOVA NORTH AM	ERICA, INC				04/18/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	SURTEC	SURTECO NORTH AMERICA, INC.				
Street Address:	1175 Har	1175 Harrelson Blvd				
City:	Myrtle Be	Myrtle Beach				
State/Country:	SOUTH	DLINA				
Postal Code: 29577						
Patent Number: 87		79076	68			
Property TypePatent Number:879		79076)768			
CORRESPONDENCE		13977	78141			
Fax Number:	5	13977 t he e-		unsu	ıccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	5 [:] be sent to t f provided;	the e- if tha	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	5 [:] be sent to t f provided; 5 [:]	t he e- <i>if tha</i> 13977	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	5 [.] be sent to t f provided; 5 [.] cł	t he e- <i>if tha</i> 13977 hristin	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch ch	t he e- <i>if tha</i> 13977 hristin Dinsmo	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com ore & Shohl			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch ch ch 25	the e- if tha 13977 hristin binsmo 55 Ea	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch ch 25 ch 25 C	the e- if tha 13977 hristin binsmo 55 Ea Sincinr	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com ore & Shohl st Fifth Street, Suite 1900			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch ch 25 ch 25 C 25 C 25 C	the e- if tha 13977 hristin binsmo 55 Ea bincinr 4	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com ore & Shohl st Fifth Street, Suite 1900 hati, OHIO 45202			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch ch 25 ch 25 C 25 C 25 C	the e- if tha 13977 hristin insmo 55 Ea incinr 4 C	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com ore & Shohl st Fifth Street, Suite 1900 hati, OHIO 45202			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch ch 25 ch 25 C 25 C 25 C	the e- if tha 13977 hristin Dinsmo 55 Ea Cincinr 4 C	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com ore & Shohl st Fifth Street, Suite 1900 hati, OHIO 45202 43518.50007 Christina Rielag			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch ch 25 ch 25 C 25 C 25 C	the e- if tha 13977 hristin Dinsmo 55 Ea Cincinr 4 C	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com ore & Shohl st Fifth Street, Suite 1900 hati, OHIO 45202 43518.50007 Christina Rielag Christina Rielag			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	5 ⁻ be sent to t f provided; 5 ⁻ ch 2: 2: C NUMBER:	the e- if tha 13977 hristin Dinsmo 55 Ea Dincinr 4 0 0	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 78200 a.rielag@dinsmore.com ore & Shohl st Fifth Street, Suite 1900 hati, OHIO 45202 43518.50007 Christina Rielag Christina Rielag	sent	via US Mail.	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OMNOVA NORTH AMERICA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OMNOVA NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "SURTECO NORTH AMERICA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 12:05 O`CLOCK P.M.



5447185 8100 SR# 20241506836

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

New W. B. cretary of Stat

Authentication: 203287010 Date: 04-18-24

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 067205 FRAME: 0157

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF OMNOVA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of <u>OMNOVA North America, Inc.</u> resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered <u>"FIRST"</u> so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be SURTECO North America, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this <u>4th</u> day of April 2024.

By: <u>Gudnur Pichtold</u> (Authorized Officer)

Title: CFO

Name: Gudrun Pechtold (Print or Type)

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 PM 04/18/2024 FILED 12:05 PM 04/18/2024 SR 20241506836 - File Number 5447185

RECORDED: 04/24/2024

PATENT REEL: 067205 FRAME: 0158